GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1626
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023

Fund allocation for implementation of NEP 2020
1626. Shri Neeraj Shekhar:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fund allocated for implementation of NEP 2020 under budgetary allocation for 2023-24, State-wise; and

(b) the details of fund allocated, released and utilised for implementation of NEP 2020 during 2021-22 and 2022-23 till date, State-wise and year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) and (b): As per National Education Policy 2020, the Centre and the States / UTs work together to increase the public investment in Education sector to reach 6% of GDP. As far as Central Government is concerned, a budget provision of Rs. 112899.47 Cr. has been made for the Ministry of Education for the financial year 2023-24. Various schemes/projects/programmes run by Ministry of Education have been aligned with National
Education Policy 2020 (NEP 2020).

The Central Government has made budgetary provision and incurred expenditure as given in table below:
(Rs. in Crores)

Details of Budget Allocation and Expenditure of Ministry of Education

Financial Year Total Budget Allocation Expenditure
2021-22 93224.31 80829.64
2022-23 104277.72 81785.57*

*Actuals as on 10.03.2023

A number of initiatives have been taken by the Ministry of Education and other implementing agencies and regulatory bodies, Ministries/Departments, State/UT Governments etc towards implementation of NEP 2020 for enhancing the quality of education at all levels.
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